authorized, issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2017 and 2018, respectively)   2,037   296   —   —
Series A redeemable convertible preferred shares (US$0.0001 par value; 8,119,032

shares authorized, issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2017 and 2018,
respectively)   76,166   11,078   —   —

Series B redeemable convertible preferred shares (US$0.0001 par value; 12,152,247
shares authorized, 11,172,291 shares issued and outstanding as of December 31,
2017 and 2018, respectively)   376,359   54,739   —   —

Series C redeemable convertible preferred shares, (US$0.0001 par value; 22,552,207
shares authorized, 2,559,181 shares issued and outstanding as of December 31, 2017
and 2018, respectively)   130,565   18,990   —   —

Total mezzanine equity   604,741   87,956   —   —

63

Table of Contents

  As of December 31, 2018

  Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma As

Adjusted(1)
  RMB   US$   RMB   US$   RMB   US$
  (in thousands)
Shareholders’ deficit/equity:
Ordinary shares (par value of US$0.0001 per share; 441,158,314 shares

authorized; 56,791,800 shares issued and outstanding as of December 31,
2017 and 2018, respectively)   35   5   60   9

Additional paid-in capital(2)   89,160   12,968   693,876   100,920
Statutory reserves   485   71   485   71
Accumulated deficit   (644,076)   (93,677)   (644,076)   (93,677)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   8,849   1,286   8,849   1,286

Total EHang shareholders’ deficit/equity   (545,547)   (79,347)   59,194   8,609
Non-controlling interests   3,230   470   3,230   470

Total shareholders’ deficit/equity   (542,317)   (78,877)   62,424   9,079

Total capitalization   124,671   18,132   124,671   18,132

Notes:
(1) The pro forma as adjusted information discussed above is illustrative only. Our additional paid-in capital, total shareholders’ deficit and total

mezzanine equity and shareholders’ deficit following the completion of this offering are subject to adjustment based on the actual initial public
offering price and other terms of this offering determined at pricing.

(2) A US$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of US$   per share, which is the midpoint of the estimated range of
the initial public offering price shown on the front cover of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) each of additional paid-in capital, total